
1^ TROFEO DI CARNEVALE ALL-STAR
CUS BARI - 15 FEBBRAIO 2026 - V. 50m

Programma gare del giorno 15/02/2026 parte 1
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

15/02/2026 -  9:00 400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTE
Serie 2 di 2

2 TRIGGIANI Giorgia 2012 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 5'02.52 *

3 BIANCO Vittoria 1995 ITA CUS Bari asd 4'49.62

4 ZACCARIA Annachiara 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 4'54.88 *

5 SAGARRIGA VISCONTI R. 2011 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 5'03.56 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 CARROZZO Cristina 2012 ITA Icos Sporting Club 4'47.04 *

2 ZITO Arianna 2008 ITA Ranidae cssd 4'38.36 *

3 MELILLO Francesca 2010 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4'20.23 *

4 TRITTO Livia Alba 2010 ITA Ranidae cssd 4'33.01 *

5 SCUCCIMARRI Ilaria 2008 ITA Ranidae cssd 4'41.93 *

6 GIACOVELLI Giulia 2012 ITA Icos Sporting Club 4'49.54 *

15/02/2026 400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 PASCULLI Riccardo 2012 ITA Netium ssd 4'59.40

2 CUCCOVILLO Diego 2012 ITA Sports and Events ssd 4'36.18 *

3 LASSANDRO Alberto 2009 ITA Ranidae cssd 4'31.73

4 D'ANIELLO Marco 1998 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 4'36.00 *

5 CALO' Mattia 2011 ITA Miropa ssd 4'49.88 *

6 VINELLA Alessio 2011 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 5'02.46 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 DONADEI Davide 2010 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 4'25.90 *

2 VIGGIANI Giovanni Pio 2006 ITA Netium ssd 4'10.17 *

3 DI RIENZO Stefano 2007 ITA Sport Project ssd 4'07.24 *

4 SFREGOLA Massimo 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 4'10.13 *

5 SCATAMACCHIA Simone 2010 ITA Netium ssd 4'14.36 *

6 SERVIDDIO Alessandro 2012 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 4'29.62 *
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15/02/2026 100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTE
Serie 2 di 2

1 LERARIO Giulia 2008 ITA Sports and Events ssd 1'14.63 *

2 CONVERSA Viviana 2010 ITA Ranidae cssd 1'10.52 *

3 CHIARELLA Miriam 2012 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 1'10.38

4 RUSSO Rebecca 2009 ITA Ranidae cssd 1'10.46 *

5 BALESTRA Chiara 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'11.12 *

6 SCOCCIMARRO Karol 2012 ITA Netium ssd 1'16.71 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 MILANO Maira 2009 ITA Sports and Events ssd 1'08.38 *

2 PALESTRINI Aaliyah 2003 SEY Larus Nuoto 1'07.94 *

3 PIROLA Rebecca 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'05.70 *

4 CALO' Bianca 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'07.19 *

5 COLAPIETRO Dalila 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 1'07.97 *

6 LIPPOLIS Mariagrazia 2012 ITA Ranidae cssd 1'08.55

15/02/2026 100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 NATUZZI Alessandro 2007 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 1'04.13 *

2 PIGNATELLI Andrea 2011 ITA Netium ssd 1'03.02

3 ROSSI Matteo 2009 ITA Sports and Events ssd 1'02.04 *

4 DE STEFANO Tommaso 2011 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'02.36

5 BORRACINO Ivan 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'03.83

6 RUSSO Giona 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'04.60 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 ROMAGNO Alessandro 2010 ITA CUS Bari asd 1'01.66 *

2 BERTOLDO Riccardo 2004 ITA CUS Bari asd 1'00.04 *

3 LEONI Flavio 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Aprilia asd 55.95

4 CACCAVO Andrea 2006 ITA Netium ssd 58.10

5 MASSAFRA Gabriele 2010 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'00.97

6 CAROFIGLIO Giacomo 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 1'01.93
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15/02/2026 50 m Rana - ASSOLUTE
Serie unica

1 SAMARELLI Federica 2008 ITA Netium ssd 35.88 *

2 DE DONNO Sophia 2010 ITA SDS 33.13 *

3 PORRO Federica 2010 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 32.69 *

4 INGROSSO Cristina 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 33.00 *

5 MILANO Rita Maria 2010 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 35.36

15/02/2026 50 m Rana - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 ARGESE Alessio 2011 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 32.61 *

2 DELL'AGLIO Gabriele 2011 ITA CUS Bari asd 31.53

3 FORLEO Luigi 2010 ITA Miropa ssd 30.48 *

4 ATTOLICO Francesco 2011 ITA Sport Project ssd 31.30 *

5 CARBONE Giuseppe 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 32.07

6 LEONE Massimo 2008 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 33.16 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 VINO Michele 2007 ITA Netium ssd 30.03

2 DI GIOIA Kevin Luigi 2006 ITA CUS Bari asd 29.03

3 PITTELLI Gianluca 2008 ITA Asd Kairos Nuoto Lamezia 28.50 *

4 GARZIA Gabriele 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 28.54

5 LONGOBARDO Michele 2008 ITA Ranidae cssd 29.07

6 MICCOLI Gianluigi 2008 ITA Netium ssd 30.04

15/02/2026 100 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTE
Serie 2 di 2

1 MANNARO Zaira 2012 ITA Miropa ssd 1'11.06 *

2 AVANTARIO Miriam 2010 ITA Sports and Events ssd 1'07.08

3 CATALDI Eleonora Maria 2012 ITA Ranidae cssd 1'06.26

4 VECCHIO Adele 2011 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'06.34

5 RESTA Melissa 2012 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'08.38 *

6 VOLZA Teresa 2013 ITA Sports and Events ssd 1'22.03 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 SUSCA Ginevra 2011 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 1'05.68 *

2 LORUSSO Francesca 2008 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 1'03.60 *

3 PIGNATIELLO Rita Maria 2002 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1'00.44

4 PEPE Chiara 2006 ITA CUS Bari asd 1'02.94

5 LOPRAINO Alessia 2009 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 1'04.88

6 CAMPANELLI Graziana 2010 ITA Sport Project ssd 1'05.99
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15/02/2026 100 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 ALBANO Federico 2008 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'00.76 *

2 ALTAMURA EGGART Aldo G. 2008 ITA Netium ssd 59.96

3 VINO Michele 2007 ITA Netium ssd 59.48 *

4 SUPPRESSA Samuele 2010 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 59.88

5 MONTEOLIVETO Giuseppe 2008 ITA Sport Project ssd 1'00.54 *

6 GELLOTTO GENTILE G. 2008 ITA Icos Sporting Club 1'01.99 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 DE RUVO Alessandro 2008 ITA Netium ssd 59.19 *

2 LOSETO Christian 2007 ITA Waterpolo Bari asd 58.41 *

3 STOMEO Edoardo 2007 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 57.31

4 BLASI Lorenzo 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 57.83 *

5 REA Gennaro Andrea 2007 ITA Icos Sporting Club 59.18 *

6 CARRARA Costantino 2006 ITA Netium ssd 59.34

15/02/2026 400 m Misti - ASSOLUTE
Serie 2 di 2

2 DI NICOLI Paola 2013 ITA CUS Bari asd 5'56.88

3 MANNARO Zaira 2012 ITA Miropa ssd 5'43.44 *

4 IGNISCI Martina 2013 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 5'48.44 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 GRISETA Paola 2009 ITA Sports and Events ssd 5'22.41

2 SANTAMARIA Giorgia 2011 ITA Ranidae cssd 5'18.24

3 COLLICA Maria Rosaria 2010 ITA Icos Sporting Club 5'03.62

4 MILELLA Giorgia Maria 2011 ITA CUS Bari asd 5'17.72

5 BULZACCHELLI Terry 2011 ITA CUS Bari asd 5'20.22
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15/02/2026 400 m Misti - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

2 SEDERINO Samuele 2006 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd

3 POLLICE Cristian 2011 ITA Sports and Events ssd 5'13.56 *

4 BOZZO Claudio Giuseppe 2012 ITA Sports and Events ssd 5'27.74 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 BOSCIA Donato Diego M. 2008 ITA Ranidae cssd 4'52.66 *

2 D'ELIA Davide 2010 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 4'37.81

3 DE MATTEIS Giulio 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 4'24.85 *

4 MARINONI Simone 2006 ITA CUS Bari asd 4'32.41

5 MURGOLO Daniele 2010 ITA Sport Project ssd 4'52.59 *

15/02/2026 50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTE
Serie 2 di 2

1 CIUFFREDA Giorgia 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 28.04

2 BONANNO Sofia 2010 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 27.85

3 STRAZIOTA Amanda 2012 ITA Ranidae cssd 27.51

4 SABATO Alice 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 27.59 *

5 GIURLANDO Ginevra 2010 ITA CUS Bari asd 27.88 *

6 RESTA Melissa 2012 ITA Icos Sporting Club 28.25 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 BENVENUTI Marianna 2010 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 27.35 *

2 ROSATO Benedetta 2005 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 26.74

3 PIGNATIELLO Rita Maria 2002 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 26.59

4 FURCI Aurora 2006 ITA Asd Kairos Nuoto Lamezia 26.71 *

5 ACONITO Alessia 2004 ITA CUS Bari asd 27.07 *

6 CANTISANI Virginia 2010 ITA Sports and Events ssd 27.40 *
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15/02/2026 50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 BRUNI Riccardo Maria 2010 ITA Sport Project ssd 24.97 *

2 D'ADDARIO Giuseppe Efe 2006 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 24.54 *

3 MASTRORILLI Alessandro 2007 ITA Netium ssd 24.06 *

4 LORIZZO Francesco 2006 ITA Netium ssd 24.51

5 INCALZA Riccardo Pio 2008 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 24.63

6 CATALANO Giacomo 2010 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 25.06 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 SALIERNO Andrea 2002 ITA CUS Bari asd 23.29 *

2 BOGGIA Cristiano 2006 ITA CUS Bari asd 23.27 *

3 CHESSA Diego 2006 ITA Larus Nuoto 22.49

4 DENTICO Christian 2003 ITA CUS Bari asd 22.95

5 MUSTACCIOLI Alessio 2008 ITA Sport 2000 Lucera 23.28

6 PETRARA Thomas 2008 ITA Ranidae cssd 23.61

15/02/2026 200 m Rana - ASSOLUTE
Serie unica

1 GALATI Vittoria 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 2'59.43 *

2 POZZESSERE Lara 2011 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 2'46.71

3 PORRO Federica 2010 ITA Circolo Canottieri Aniene 2'35.29 *

4 DE DONNO Sophia 2010 ITA SDS 2'36.50 *

5 BERTOLDO Ilaria 2012 ITA Icos Sporting Club 2'49.17 *

6 SASSANELLI Martina 2013 ITA CUS Bari asd 3'11.71 *

15/02/2026 200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 MURGOLO Daniele 2010 ITA Sport Project ssd 2'29.77 *

2 BUSCO Raffaele 2010 ITA Sports and Events ssd 2'28.07 *

3 FORLEO Luigi 2010 ITA Miropa ssd 2'25.42

4 PERRICELLI Luigi 2010 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 2'26.80

5 ATTOLICO Francesco 2011 ITA Sport Project ssd 2'29.74 *

6 DELL'AGLIO Gabriele 2011 ITA CUS Bari asd 2'30.63 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 STRAGAPEDE Fabio 2004 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 2'20.19

2 PANSINI Marco 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 2'18.51

3 LONGOBARDO Michele 2008 ITA Ranidae cssd 2'10.88

4 GARZIA Gabriele 2008 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 2'13.39

5 LUCERNA Alessandro 2006 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 2'19.42 *

6 DE MOLA Tommaso 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 2'24.20
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15/02/2026 50 m Dorso - ASSOLUTE
Serie 2 di 2

1 PALAZZO Michelle 2008 ITA Sports and Events ssd 35.32

2 CONVERSA Viviana 2010 ITA Ranidae cssd 34.44 *

3 MILANO Maira 2009 ITA Sports and Events ssd 32.86

4 RUSSO Rebecca 2009 ITA Ranidae cssd 33.00 *

5 TRIGGIANI Giorgia 2012 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 35.16 *

6 SCOCCIMARRO Karol 2012 ITA Netium ssd 35.64 *

Serie 1 di 2
1 CALO' Bianca 2011 ITA Icos Sporting Club 32.30

2 CANTISANI Virginia 2010 ITA Sports and Events ssd 31.65 *

3 PALESTRINI Aaliyah 2003 SEY Larus Nuoto 31.31 *

4 PIROLA Rebecca 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 31.41 *

5 COLAPIETRO Dalila 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 32.09

6 SUSCA Ginevra 2011 ITA Impianti Sportivi Nadir 32.50 *

15/02/2026 50 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI
Serie 2 di 2

1 NATUZZI Alessandro 2007 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 30.30 *

2 PIZZOLLA Simone 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 30.08

3 ROSSI Matteo 2009 ITA Sports and Events ssd 29.06 *

4 CAROFIGLIO Giacomo 2009 ITA CUS Bari asd 29.18

5 BORRACINO Ivan 2009 ITA Icos Sporting Club 30.11

6 GALASSO Davide 2010 ITA Icos Sporting Club 31.56

Serie 1 di 2
1 BENVENUTI Giuseppe 2008 ITA Meridiana Nuoto Taranto ssd 28.65 *

2 CACCAVO Andrea 2006 ITA Netium ssd 26.96

3 LEONI Flavio 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Aprilia asd 25.45

4 SOLERO Giuseppe Walter 2007 ITA In Sport Rane Rosse 26.37 *

5 MASSAFRA Gabriele 2010 ITA Olimpica Salentina asd 28.31 *

6 ALTAMURA EGGART Aldo G. 2008 ITA Netium ssd 29.04
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15/02/2026 800 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTE
Serie unica

1 DEMITRI Chiara 2013 ITA Icos Sporting Club 9'47.98 *

2 FAVALE Alessia 2009 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 9'32.32 *

3 TRITTO Livia Alba 2010 ITA Ranidae cssd 9'23.97 *

4 DIFONZO Maddalena Maria 2001 ITA Ranidae cssd 9'24.62 *

5 SANTAMARIA Giorgia 2011 ITA Ranidae cssd 9'45.19

6 SAGARRIGA VISCONTI R. 2011 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 10'22.64 *

15/02/2026 800 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI
Serie unica

1 PIEPOLI Antonio 2007 ITA Mediterraneo Sport ssd 9'15.78 *

2 MARULLI Daniel 2009 ITA Sport Project ssd 8'50.27 *

3 DI RIENZO Stefano 2007 ITA Sport Project ssd 8'34.87 *

4 SCATAMACCHIA Simone 2010 ITA Netium ssd 8'49.55 *

5 DE TOMMASO Francesco 2009 ITA Sports and Events ssd 9'02.65 *

6 SERVIDDIO Alessandro 2012 ITA K-SPORT ACADEMY SSD a RL 9'16.38 *
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